
Cornell (12-11) -vs- Brown (6-13)
4/6/2014 at Providence, R.I. (Murray Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Jones, Brent (2-1)
Loss: St. Lawrence (0-4)
HBP: Jones, Brent
PB: Hall, Matt (1)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: William McCallum First: Gerald Bilodeau Second Base: Stephen Williams 
Start: Noon   Time: 1:50   Attendance: 122   Weather: Sunny

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Cornell 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 3 0
Brown 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 4 2

Cornell 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Whetsel, JD cf 4 0 0 0 0 2 2
D'Alessandro, Tom ss 3 1 1 0 0 1 0
Karl, Ryan lf 2 1 0 0 1 1 0
Plantier, Ryan 1b 2 1 1 0 1 0 0
Cruz, Chris rf 3 1 1 2 0 0 0
Scorza, Spencer dh 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
Tatum, Kevin 2b 3 0 0 0 0 2 1
Hall, Matt c 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Swinford, Ben 3b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Jones, Brent p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 4 3 3 2 7 3

2B: D'Alessandro, Tom (1); Cruz, Chris (1)
SF: Scorza, Spencer (1)

Brown 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Henry cf 3 0 1 0 0 1 1
Franco 2b 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
Marcal rf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Sredojevic 3b 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Kerr 1b 3 1 1 0 0 1 0
Van Boom dh 3 0 0 0 0 2 1
Massey lf 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
Huntley c 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
McKeithan ss 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
St. Lawrence p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 1 4 0 0 7 4

2B: Kerr (1)
HBP: McKeithan (1)
E: McKeithan (2)

Cornell IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jones, Brent (W, 2-1) 7.0 4 1 0 0 7 0 0 1 0 25 26 8 6 –
Totals 4 1 0 0 7 0 0 1 0 25 26 8 6

Brown IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
St. Lawrence (L, 0-4) 7.0 3 4 3 2 7 0 1 0 0 25 28 9 5 –
Totals 3 4 3 2 7 0 1 0 0 25 28 9 5



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Cornell - Top of 1st COR BRN
Whetsel struck out swinging. 0 0
D'Alessandro struck out swinging. 0 0
Karl struck out looking. 0 0

Brown - Bottom of 1st COR BRN
Henry grounded out to p. 0 0
Franco flied out to cf. 0 0
Marcal grounded out to c. 0 0

Cornell - Top of 2nd COR BRN
Plantier singled to shortstop. 0 0
Cruz lined out to 1b. 0 0
Scorza flied out to rf. 0 0
Tatum struck out looking. 0 0

Brown - Bottom of 2nd COR BRN
Sredojevic flied out to cf. 0 0
Kerr grounded out to ss. 0 0
Van Boom struck out swinging. 0 0

Cornell - Top of 3rd COR BRN
Hall popped up to ss. 0 0
Swinford struck out swinging. 0 0
Whetsel struck out looking. 0 0

Brown - Bottom of 3rd COR BRN
Massey grounded out to 2b. 0 0
Huntley grounded out to 3b. 0 0
McKeithan singled to left field. 0 0
Henry singled to center field; McKeithan advanced to second. 0 0
Franco flied out to lf. 0 0

Cornell - Top of 4th COR BRN
D'Alessandro grounded out to 3b. 0 0
Karl popped up to 3b. 0 0
Plantier grounded out to 3b. 0 0

Brown - Bottom of 4th COR BRN
Marcal struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b. 0 0
Sredojevic singled through the right side. 0 0
Kerr struck out swinging. 0 0
Van Boom struck out swinging. 0 0

Cornell - Top of 5th COR BRN
Cruz grounded out to p, bunt. 0 0
Scorza grounded out to ss. 0 0
Tatum lined out to 1b. 0 0



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 2   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Brown - Bottom of 5th COR BRN
Massey struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b. 0 0
Huntley flied out to lf. 0 0
McKeithan hit by pitch. 0 0
Henry struck out looking. 0 0

Cornell - Top of 6th COR BRN
Hall flied out to cf. 0 0
Swinford popped up to 2b. 0 0
Whetsel fouled out to 3b. 0 0

Brown - Bottom of 6th COR BRN
Franco fouled out to rf. 0 0
Marcal grounded out to ss. 0 0
Sredojevic lined out to ss. 0 0

Cornell - Top of 7th COR BRN
D'Alessandro doubled to left field. 0 0
Karl walked. 0 0
Karl advanced to second on a balk; D'Alessandro advanced to third on a balk. 0 0
Plantier walked. 0 0
Cruz doubled, 2 RBI; Plantier advanced to third; Karl scored; D'Alessandro scored. 2 0
Scorza flied out to cf, SAC, RBI; Cruz advanced to third; Plantier scored. 3 0
Tatum struck out looking. 3 0
Hall reached on an error by ss; Cruz scored, unearned. 4 0
Swinford reached on an error by ss; Hall advanced to third. 4 0
Whetsel grounded out to 3b. 4 0

Brown - Bottom of 7th COR BRN
Kerr doubled to right field. 4 0
Van Boom flied out to lf; Kerr advanced to third. 4 0
Massey struck out swinging. 4 0
Kerr scored on a passed ball, unearned. 4 1
Huntley popped up to ss. 4 1


